# P04000030664

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e#)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				



700028000207

02/09/04--01027--018 \*\*87.50

OH FEB -9 PM IN INS

Office Use Only

TI Valad

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: L & H Flooring, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

sed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	і а спеск гог:	
<b>□</b> \$70.00	<b>□</b> \$78.75	<b>□</b> \$78.75	<b>□</b> \$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
			& Certificate of	
			Status	
	:	ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	4214 Pershing Point	Printed or typed)		
_	Orlando, Fl. 32822		·	
	City, S	State & Zip		
_	(321) 299-4682			
Daytime Telephone number				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

**OF** 

L & H Flooring, Inc.

04 FEB -9 PM 4:49

SECNETANT OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

# ARTICLE I – NAMË

The name of the corporation is L & H Flooring, Inc.

### ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE, REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The principal office of this corporation is at 4214 Pershing Pointe Place, apt. 7, Orlando, Fl. 32822, and the name of the registered agent of this corporation at that address is Fernando A. Vazquez.

#### ARTICLE III – PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any lawful business.

#### ARTICLE IV - SHARES

This corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of one Dollar (\$1.00) par value common shock.

## ARTICLE V - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time, in accordance with the by- law of the corporation, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial director of the corporation is:

NAME ADDRESS

Lazaro R. Hernandez

4214 Pershing Pointe Place Apt. 7 Orlando, FL 32822

#### ARTICLE VI - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the persons signing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Lazaro R. Hernandez 4214 Pershing Pointe Place., Apt. 7 Orlando, Fl 32822

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature / Registered Agent

Data

Signature / Incorporator

Date